Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 30 April 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of April 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/33—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		10%	10.8			
8446 8488	44.15.01	Deterpon D80 Beads in acid powder form Plywood, for aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	25%	10.8	30	1/6/68 1/7/67	30/6/69 31/12/69
8506	74.19.99	Seals, finned and screw-on pot types for mineral insulated cables	Free	20%	25%	10.2	• • •	1/7/67	31/12/69
8468	Section XVI	Seals and retainers, oil and grease, all kinds, excluding engine packings	Free	20%	25%	10.2	7	31/8/67	31/12/69
8455	85.19.01	Switches, push button, cord pull, or chain pull, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making bed, table or wall lamps	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	31/12/69

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 April 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of April 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/37-Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty				
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	
8053	38.19.99	"Microfilm", being a non-oily water soluble lubricant used mainly for inlay dies and as a cavity lubricant for direct inlay work, used in dentistry	Free	10%	12½%	23.8	
8448	39.02.64	Resinstrips, being strip matrices used in dentistry for filling natural teeth	Free	••	Free		
8449	39.07.99	Matrix strips and Hawe strips, used in dentistry for filling natural teeth	Free	15%	25%	23.7	
8507 8510	84.22.15 97.06.04	Asecco conveyors Tennis and squash frames "in the white", to be used for manufacturing tennis and squash racquets	Free 25%*	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.8	
			*or such lower rates of duty as the Minister may in any case direct				

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 April 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of April 1970.